### FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

00702

	454.00.00
irst ir	information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S. /
1.	Dist BANKARA. Sub-Divn. K.HATRA
2.	(i) Act Sections (ii) Act Sections Sections
	(iii) Act Sections Other Acts & Sections (35 CD/4) of ELECTRICITY ACT.  (a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 5.72 Time 16:15 HPS.
3.	(a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 5.4.2
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day
	(c) Information Received Date
	G.D. No
4.	Type of information: Written / Oral WRITE (1777)
5.	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distances from P.S.V.L.LSARIGARI P.O. MOTGODA. JLNO 163
	(a) Address A.N.C.HAL NO-XIII MONDALKULIGP, OFKM SOUTH FROM FS.
	PAIPUR DIST. BANKURA.
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.K
	District
6.	Complaint / Information :
	(a) Name SRI. BISMA. HATH. B. ARU!
	(b) Father's / Husband's NameS/CSRI. SURALESH RAHJAN BARUI.
	(c) Date / Year of Birth NOT NOTED
	(d) Nationality INDIAN
	(e) Address AE & SM RAIPUR CCC WRSEDCL PS RAIPUR DIST. BANKURA.
7.	Details of Known / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars. NEMAL KUMBHAKAR S/OLT.
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)  Details of Known / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars.  KALI PADA KUMBHAKAR OF VILL  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)  SARIGARI P.S RAIPUR DIST. BANKURB.
8	The state of the s
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (attach separate sheet, if required) &
10	Charles M
10.	located report / I.D.: Case No. if any ://
11.	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any : A. THE ORIGINAL WRITTEN (TYPE) COMPLAINT FIR Contents: (Attach separate Sheet, if required) OF THE COMPLAINANT WHICH TREATED AS FIR IS A FTACHED HERE WITH.
13.	Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 135(1)(a) ap ELECTRICITY ACT
	- 2003, AMENDMENT IN 2007.
	registered the case and tookup the investigation / directed SI PASHIK CHANDKA SING
	BHUIYA OF RAIPUR PS
	transferred to P.S
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	ρ
	15/11/19
	AVAILABLE IN OKIGINAL  Signature of the officer in charge Station with
	Name SAL BISHT T. MONDAL
	Signature / Thumb Impression of Rank I 4S PECTOR OF POLICE 1/L RAPPUR PS
	the Complainant / Informant Number if any
	(1)

# West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

Registered Office: Bidyut Bhawan, Block DJ Sector-II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata – 700 091 Website: www.wbsedcl.in



Customer Care Center: RAIPUR CCC Power House More, P.O- Shiromonipur P.S- Raipur, Bankura – 722134

Tel: 03243-267101

E-mail: smraipurccc@gmail.com

To, The Inspector-in-charge, Raipur Police station, Dist.- Bankura.

Sub: Complaint against accused Sri Nemai Kumbhakar, S/O- Lt. Kali Pada Kumbhakar residing at Vill- Sarigari, P.O.- Motgoda, P.S.- Raipur, Dist-Bankura, Pin- 722134 for theft of electricity by direct hooking from LTOH line of WBSEDCL.

Dear Sir.

I, Sri Biswanath Barui, S/O- Sri Swadesh Ranjan Barui, AE & S.M, Raipur CCC, WBSEDCL, being authorized under the Electricity Act 2003 and Electricity Act (Amendent) -2007, do hereby lodged complaint against accused Sri Nemai Kumbhakar, S/O- Lt. Kali Pada Kumbhakar residing at Vill- Sarigari, P.O.- Motgoda, P.S.- Raipur, Dist-Bankura, Pin- 722134 who was committing theft of electricity by direct hooking from nearby LTOH line of WBSEDCL for the electricity energy consumption of his construction power purpose.

Following a secret source information on 15.11.2019 between 12.55hrs to 13.15hrs, I along with 1) Sri Manoranjan Hazari, S/O- Bangshi Hazari L.M., 2) Sri Harisadhan Karmakar, S/O- Lt. Indrajit Karmakar Sr. TSH attached to Raipur CCC, WBSEDCL inspected the construction power premises of accused Sri Nemai Kumbhakar, S/O- Lt. Kali Pada Kumbhakar residing at Vill- Sarigari, P.O.-Motgoda, P.S.- Raipur, Dist-Bankura, Pin- 722134. During inspection it was detected that said accused person was committing theft of electricity by direct hooking from nearby LTOH line of WBSEDCL.

The consumption load which was detected as 0.373KW by the Inspection team and accordingly the inspection report was prepared. I directed Sri Manoranjan Hazari, L.M, Raipur CCC to de-hook the hooking cable from LTOH line of WBSEDCL and he did the same which I seized 01 no 2 core PVC cable approx length 10 feet and 1 no 0.5HP motor as a sample basis after preparing seizure list.

It is well evident that the accused person was committing theft of electricity by direct hooking from nearby LTOH line of WBSEDCL as such he is liable for prosecution u/s 135(1)(a) of Electricity Act 2003, Amendment in 2007. Kindly treat this complaint as F.I.R.

Enclouser- 1) Original copy of inspection report.

2) Original copy of Seizure List.

3) Produced seized item with label.

Received on 15:11.19 at.16.15h.
and storted Raikin ps. core
NO 32/19 dtg. 15.11.19 uf 3 135(1)(g)
ob electricity pet. 2003, Awardment14 2007.
B. B.

Yours faithfully

Biswanalh-Bazui

A.E & S.M Raipur CCC, WBSEDCL

Kaipur CCC, WBBEBC

W.R.S.F.D.C.L.

## West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

Registered Office: Bidyut Bhawan, Block DJ Sector-II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 091 Website: www.wbsedcl.in



Customer Care Center: RAIPUR CCC Power House More, P.O- Shiromonipur P.S- Raipur, Bankura - 722134

Tel: 03243-267101

E-mail: smraipurccc@gmail.com

Name of the consumer

Sri Nemai Kumbhakar.

C/O. et. Kali Pada kumbhakar.

Site address

Vill-Sarigari,

P.O. Motgoda.

P.S-Raipwz.

DIST-BANKURA

PIN-722134

Name of the C.C.C

Name of the Division

RAIPUR CUSTOMER CARE CENTER, W.B.S.E.D.C.L

KHATRA (O&M) DIVISION, KHATRA, W.B.S.E.D.C.L

Date & Time of Inspection

15/11/2019

12:55hrs L.15 hrs-

Observation Load

373 wall = 0.373 KW

Load Details

: 1) INO. 12 HP Motor 13e = 373 wate.

PA

Observation

Duting Inspection it was tound that, accused Petrson was using electricity from near by LTOH line of WBSBDCL by directly hooking the was unaultrotizely consciening electricity for the lurpose of construction lower.

Category of Consumer

DOMESTIC / COMMERCIAL / AGGRICULTURE / Construction.

Theft of Electricity /

Energy detected or not

YES/NO Theft of electricity lenergy was detected.

Signature of C.C.C representatives

2. Hari Sadhan karmaka., Df-15/11/19

Biswanain Barui 15/11/19.

> Raipwe cce WBSEDCL.

## SEIZURE LIST

Date & hours of search: on 15,11:19 & from 12.55 hrs to 01.15 has.

Place of search:

House of Nemai kumbhakak, Sto-U-Kalifada Kumbhakar, of Sarigari, Pro-Motgoda, P.S. Raipwr. Dist- Bankuza.

#### Name & address of

#### The witnesses

- (1) Manotranjan Hazari Sto-Stri Bangshi Hazari of Melhana, Pos-Taldangha. Dist-Bankwza.
- (2) Harri Sadhan Karmakar. Sto-Ct. Indrasit Karmakar. VILL-Patitaiguta, Pio - Barsol Dist - Thangram.

#### Article seized:

- i) 2 come pre cable 10 fti (approx) an a Sample.
- 11) INO. 1/2 HP Motor.

## Signature of the witness:

(1) Signature:

Manaranjan Hazari, in

Date:

(2) Signature: Hari sa then karmakan.

Date: 15-11/19

Biswanath Barui 15.11.19

ABRSM faipwe Lee WBSEDCL